
Quarterly Issues/Program List for Station KMPC-AM Facility ID#61647        Period: April 1 - June 30, 2023

Description of Issue Program
/Segme
nt

Date Time Duration Narration of Type and Description of
Program/Segment

1. World
Economy

RAKO
Narrativ
e

4/1/23 2:00-
3:00
pm

60 min Artificial intelligence(AI) could replace the
equivalent of 300 million full-time jobs, a
report by investment bank Goldman
Sachs says.

2. National
Politics

Morning
Focus

4/3/23 9:00-
9:20
am

20 min Former U.S. President Donald Trump
pleads not guilty to classified documents
charges.

3. International
News

Morning
Focus

4/17/2
3

9:00-
9:20
am

20 min In early April 2023, Jack Teixeira was
alleged to have regularly shared classified
information on the online chat service
beginning at least by October 2022.

4. CA Crime Inside
America

5/3/23 9:00-
9:20
am

20 min Nordstrom to close both Downtown San
Francisco stores. Growing number of
retailers and businesses are leaving the
area due to unsafe conditions.

5. National
Politics

RAKO
Narrativ
e

5/20/2
3

2:00-
3:00
pm

60 min Special Counsel John Durham concludes
the FBI never should have launched a full
Trump-Russia probe.

6. National
Economy

Inside
America

5/24/2
3

9:00-
9:20
pm

20 min Inflation is crushing wedding budgets and
guests are getting cut. Couples blindsided
by wedding budgets that have blown up
by as much as 100% are scrambling to
economize by any means possible in
order to contend with the highest inflation
in 40 years.

7. Entertainme
nt

RAKO
Narrativ
e

6/3/23 2:00-
3:20
pm

60 min Mainstream media’s bias on Asians. CNN
reported ‘The Little Mermaid’ tanked in
China and South Korea amid racist
backlash from some viewers. But does
the movie’s Asian market failure
automatically translate to racism?

8. Crime Culture
Shock

6/13/2
3

7:00-
8:20
pm

60 min How to immediately report ‘Asian hate
crime’. Interview with President of
‘Through Peace’ Esther Lim.

9. CA Lifestyle Inside
America

6/23/2
3

9:00-
9:20
am

20 min Seven in 10 are happy living in California
according to the latest CA Community
Poll. So why do 4 in 10 want to move
away?




