Quarterly Issues/Program List for Station KMPC-AM Facility ID#61647 Period: April 1 - June 30, 2023

Quarterly Issues/Program List for Station KiviPC-Aivi Facility ID#61647 Period: April 1 - June 30, 2023					
Description of Issue	Program /Segme nt	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
1. World Economy	RAKO Narrativ e	4/1/23	2:00- 3:00 pm	60 min	Artificial intelligence(AI) could replace the equivalent of 300 million full-time jobs, a report by investment bank Goldman Sachs says.
National Politics	Morning Focus	4/3/23	9:00- 9:20 am	20 min	Former U.S. President Donald Trump pleads not guilty to classified documents charges.
3. International News	Morning Focus	4/17/2 3	9:00- 9:20 am	20 min	In early April 2023, Jack Teixeira was alleged to have regularly shared classified information on the online chat service beginning at least by October 2022.
4. CA Crime	Inside America	5/3/23	9:00- 9:20 am	20 min	Nordstrom to close both Downtown San Francisco stores. Growing number of retailers and businesses are leaving the area due to unsafe conditions.
5. National Politics	RAKO Narrativ e	5/20/2 3	2:00- 3:00 pm	60 min	Special Counsel John Durham concludes the FBI never should have launched a full Trump-Russia probe.
6. National Economy	Inside America	5/24/2 3	9:00- 9:20 pm	20 min	Inflation is crushing wedding budgets and guests are getting cut. Couples blindsided by wedding budgets that have blown up by as much as 100% are scrambling to economize by any means possible in order to contend with the highest inflation in 40 years.
7. Entertainme nt	RAKO Narrativ e	6/3/23	2:00- 3:20 pm	60 min	Mainstream media's bias on Asians. CNN reported 'The Little Mermaid' tanked in China and South Korea amid racist backlash from some viewers. But does the movie's Asian market failure automatically translate to racism?
8. Crime	Culture Shock	6/13/2 3	7:00- 8:20 pm	60 min	How to immediately report 'Asian hate crime'. Interview with President of 'Through Peace' Esther Lim.
9. CA Lifestyle	Inside America	6/23/2 3	9:00- 9:20 am	20 min	Seven in 10 are happy living in California according to the latest CA Community Poll. So why do 4 in 10 want to move away?